EDMONTON RINGETTE CLUB (ERC) 2019-20 REGISTRATIONS & FEES



U14AA, U16AA and U19AA



A. EDMONTON ATHLETES - REGISTER FOR EVALUATIONS & SEASON

<u>Please register on or before August 12, 2019, to pay a lower registration</u> fee.

STEP ONE - sign up on the ERC website under the Evaluations tab. No payment required for Edmonton players on the ERC website.

STEP TWO - You must register and pay a combined registration fee and \$100 evaluation fee through the Edmonton Federation of Community Leagues Ringette Association (EFCLRA) website. Check the box for ERC (AA) Tryout Fee included. On-line registration is now open using the following link:

https://www.rampregistrations.com/login?v3=a5eaf6a03b

Note you will initially be paying the lower EFLCRA fee plus the \$100 ERC AA Evaluations fee. A top-up will be paid later if the player is selected to play for an ERC AA team.

B. ERC REGISTRATION AND EVALUATIONS FEES

For Edmonton players or for out of zone players who have obtained prior consent from EFCLRA to play in Edmonton with EFCLRA if not selected to play on the ERC AA team.

If registration & payment is completed on or before August 12, 2019

<u>U14</u>

\$950 registration fee and \$100 evaluation fee - total \$1050

- \$875 registration and evaluation fee paid on EFCLRA website

- \$175 top-up paid later if selected on ERC AA team

Total of \$1050 including \$100 evaluation fee

<u>U16/U19</u>

\$950 registration fee and \$100 evaluation fee - total \$1050

- \$925 registration & evaluation fee paid on EFCLRA website
- \$125 top-up paid later if selected on ERC AA team

<u>If registration & payment is completed after</u> <u>August 12, 2019</u>

<u>U14</u>

 $\overline{\$1025}$ registration fee and \$100 evaluation fee - total \$1125

- \$950 registration and evaluation fee paid on EFCLRA website
- \$175 top-up paid later if selected on ERC AA team

<u>U16/U19</u>

\$1025 registration fee and \$100 evaluation fee - total \$1125

- \$1000 registration and evaluation fee paid on EFCLRA website
- \$125 top-up paid later if selected on ERC AA team

The top-up payment will be collected after the teams are formed. The EFCLRA AGM attendance credit is only a credit for EFCLRA fees if playing with EFCLRA and will not be a credit for fees with ERC.

The \$100 Evaluation Fee payments are <u>not refundable</u>. Players are guaranteed 3 skates and there could be additional skates depending on the number of players evaluating.

C. OUT OF ZONE PLAYERS

C.1 If you are not offered a spot on an ERC team roster and would then play for EFCLRA, and EFCLRA has agreed that you can play for EFCLRA, then please register for the season with EFCLRA and register for evaluations as outlined in A above.

C.2 If you are not offered a spot on the ERC team roster and would then play for an association outside Edmonton, then:

STEP ONE - sign up on the ERC website under the Evaluations tab.

STEP TWO - pay \$100 evaluation fee on or before August 21, 2019 on ERC website.

STEP THREE - \$950 Registration Fee

- must be paid by cheque payable to "The Edmonton Ringette Club" at the 1st evaluation session. The cheque will be held and not cashed unless the player is offered a spot on an ERC team roster.

D. MANDATORY DEPOSITS

Once the teams are formed, players must provide the following deposits in the form of 3 separate cheques payable to "The Edmonton Ringette Club", due by September 10th, and collected by the team manager:

(1) an ERC Annual General Meeting (AGM) Attendance Deposit of \$200 dated October 1, 2019;

(2) a Volunteer Deposit of \$200 dated February 1, 2020;

(3) a Jersey Deposit of \$200 dated February 1, 2020.

The AGM Attendance Deposit cheque will be destroyed after the AGM if someone over 18 years of age from the family attends. Otherwise the cheque is cashed. Similarly, the post-dated Volunteer Deposit cheque will be destroyed if the family has volunteered for duties prescribed for the ERC and/or the team as verified by the team manager. Otherwise the cheque is cashed. The post-dated Jersey Deposit cheque will also be destroyed on the return of the player's assigned jerseys at the end of the season. Otherwise the cheque will be cashed.

See Other Considerations at the end of this document.



THE EDMONTON WAM!

A. REGISTER FOR EVALUATIONS

STEP ONE - sign up on the ERC website under the Evaluations tab.

STEP TWO - pay \$100 evaluation fee on or before August 28, 2019 on ERC website.

STEP THREE - \$950 Registration Fee

- must be paid by cheque payable to "The Edmonton Ringette Club" at the 1st evaluation session. The cheque will be held and not cashed unless the player is offered a spot on an ERC team roster.

The Evaluation Fee payments are <u>not refundable</u>. Players are guaranteed 3 skates and there could be additional skates depending on the number of players evaluating.

B. MANDATORY DEPOSITS

Once the team is formed, players must provide the following deposits in the

form of 3 separate cheques payable to the Edmonton Ringette Club, due by September 10th, and collected by the team manager:

(1) an ERC Annual General Meeting (AGM) Attendance Deposit of \$200 dated October 1, 2019;

(2) a Volunteer Deposit of \$200 dated February 1, 2020;

(3) a Jersey Deposit of \$200 dated February 1, 2020.

The AGM Attendance Deposit cheque will be destroyed after the AGM if someone over 18 years of age from the family attends. Otherwise the cheque is cashed. Similarly, the post-dated Volunteer Deposit cheque will be destroyed if the family has volunteered for duties prescribed for the ERC and/or the team as verified by the team manager. Otherwise the cheque is cashed. The post-dated Jersey Deposit cheque will also be destroyed on the return of the player's assigned jerseys at the end of the season. Otherwise the cheque will be cashed.

See Other Considerations at the end of this document.

EDMONTON ELITE ICE OPEN A

A. REGISTER FOR EVALUATIONS

STEP ONE - sign up on the ERC website under the Evaluations tab. No payment required.

STEP TWO - \$500 Registration Fee

- must be paid by cheque payable to "The Edmonton Ringette Club" at the 1st meeting or skate help prior to the start of the Open A schedule.

B. MANDATORY DEPOSITS

Once the team is formed, players must provide the following deposits in the form of 3 separate cheques payable to the Edmonton Ringette Club, due by September 10th, and collected by the team manager:

(1) a Jersey Deposit of \$200 dated February 1, 2020.

The post-dated Jersey Deposit cheque will be destroyed on the return of the player's assigned jerseys at the end of the season. Otherwise the cheque will be cashed.

See Other Considerations at the end of this document.

OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

- No refunds will be provided in the case of a player withdrawal after teams are formed. See the ERC Refund Policy for further information.
- All cheques must be made payable to "The Edmonton Ringette Club" (not ERC).
- Individual Team Fees or "cash calls" are NOT included with these Registration Fees. These are decided by the team at the start of the season and usually go toward tournaments, dryland training and team events.
- For players registering through the EFCLRA and subsequently offered a spot on an ERC team roster, there is no refund or credit provided for the Silver Ring Tournament Fee, AGM attendance discount or any other EFCLRA incentives or discounts.